In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_|Q02
the Inselvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

18

ha S g
Companies House

THURSDAY

UNARRR

30/04/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
cmpaynaiee 0 [7 17 0o [o[e[7)

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full {Aaron Logistics Limited

botd black capitals.

|

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Gareth David

Surname | Rusling

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| 3rd Floor, Westfield House

Street I 60 Charter Row

Post town ’ Sheffield

County/Region ’

Postcode ]‘5 ’TFI?FEF{_

Country ‘

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Joanne Louise © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Hammond another liguidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building namefnumber‘ 3rd Floor, Westfield House @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ 60 Charter Row another liguidatar.

Post town ‘ Sheffield

County/Region ‘

o [s[1] [alFlz] |

Country '

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

2" 83 T2 0200

Statement of affairs

jw)

~
g
m

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | senare

Signature date ’?’g ,?IT ,?Wl?,?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wili help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

cematmre - Marcus Wright

E Where to send

e Bagbies Traynor (SY) LLP

Address

|

| 3rd Floor, Westfield House
[ 60 Charter Row
|

|

Posl Lown

Sheffield

County/Reguon

e sl lslFlzi [

[ Country

Dx

Telephone

0114 2755033
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

' You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further infarmation

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




T IRt

P A et

0

S sy

.

*as to aﬁa:rs o :

. State‘rnen

. Aaron LoglstlcS Ltmlted

' "on ihe 21 Apnl 2020 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for ‘winding up

Stateme_nt of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Lg(—';éo,ézzy\/
Signed WM

Dated 2iIst Allc 2020




Aaron Logistics Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 April 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Estimated to
Book Value Realise

£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Insurance Refund

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

8.000.00 Uncertain

N

Signature W M\. DateA! /4"{'/ 20



Aaron Logistics Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 April 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities

Preferential Creditors:-

_ _ .. _NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NiL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

NIL

NIL

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) . NIt

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003

Barclays Bank Pic 9,887.46

. 8.B8746

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (9,887.46)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (broughtdowry NIL

NIL

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall io floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors(Count=8) 78,281.34

Director (L Gorton) 5,000.00
HMRC (PAYE) 57.79
53,462.49

HMRC (VAT ' 136,801.62

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (136,801.62)
Shorifall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 9.887.46
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {146,689.08)
issued and called up capital i 1.00)
QOrdinary Shareho}ders . 1.00)
T {146,688.08)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature /\Q/WW o2 ¢/ 20‘




L¥9L 0207 (udy oz

B0°G10Z 19A DS Sdi

%&3

¢ jo | 2bed

asmeufis

80°689°I¥) Buyyejoy sauy 1y
LE'0Z8 OHE SN ‘seufey uali '@mbuo] ‘aaug siemejsq L PIT (M) Se2IMAS |B1oUBL - uaBEMSHIOA 00D
£¥'0BZ'L 49% 2.9 SHEIS mzo;Em._. uojBuiy ,w:mm mmwcA_m:m oEed L 07d Buisea auyg 00SD
N 7AA dA9 £LX0 'uoxQ '0S uopbuigy ‘uoddiys ‘6bE XOE Od pajwi |auuosiag uosiaied 00d0
6y ZOV'SS ZZ1 863N 'onseomaN 'uciuaqbuoy ‘maip sey uojuag uun Buypuey swiepn Aouaajosy| WA DNWH ZOHD
6225 SV 6XE "JU2UISSasSY JIBS 7 We3 NoA sy Aeg Am>(n._v SHNH LOHD
00°08¥ 4716 9677 'PPAUAMS ‘UAMA| 'neuBjuo ] ueg Auenp o171 Aienooey pue Bupasuibug UoIBNSSH M 00HD
00°00S'9 NH | ZLA "J31S3YdUBY “iBd pioges] 'peoy suoAy Ajunos g UMO] V71 paywi yn ABeug sepen 0020
0 JUNOWY [ LOZ/B0/GL UBAID) SIB(Q '2IMUBGR(] (UBAID Alundag

. VZI ZhdN 'POOMOEIG 19848 YBIH g8 9ld %ueq sAepieg Z
ww.m.mwmw WAG PEAD OINEM ‘3UET Yo0uBpam oo
AYl p1S ‘eayspiogels o .

. . ‘JUB4 | -UO-3NCIS umE pIO uolBYS ‘Buipiing SUIJOH Loy 'B.Ua7 UONDSHI0D 1Ga(] (19) PepwIy Ipaln) SNUBADY 0
wwmmmw dyl LLOM 'BIUSPIOJUSH "PIOjIEAA ‘PEOY SUBQIY IS 08 d11 diysisjuwiey Builbexoed ooy ommw
3 SSappy sweN Aoy

8J0}ipas) Auedwon - g
paywi sansiBon uosey

d11 (AS) Joukes) seigheg



LP'3L 0Z0Z Iudy 0Z

0102 JBA DS Sdi

150 ) ofied

ameubig

Buiimo] senul Aewpag L

248 1S 'Piowsys ‘moy

000 000 P 00+ fueupio iapeyd 09 'esnoy DIBYISaAN 10014 pig Joukr.| seiqBeg op ajfog pie
. RYR  008H
dn pajien 8Jeys Jod saleys anjeA |
quy jegoy  dn paied  Jo "ON jeuswioN  odAL ssoippy - >
BN ay

slaployeleys - 9
paywn saonsibo uosey

d711 (AS) 1oufely saiqBag



